

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Kim Loderbauer Continental Girbau West Marketing Manager 800-256-1073 <u>kloderbauer@cgilaundry.com</u> February 28, 2018

For immediate release

CG West unveils new website with enhanced navigation

Santa Fe Springs, Calif.—Continental Girbau West (CG West) recently launched a new responsive website (<u>www.cg-west.com</u>) complete with simple navigation and high-quality content, according to Tod Sorensen, CG West vice president.

"CG West serves Southern California with much more than high-performance laundry equipment and quality customer care," he said. "Our new website reflects our commitment to providing detailed information for vended, on-premise, multi-housing and industrial laundry operators looking to develop, finance, improve or expand their operations."

Site visitors are able to quickly locate product specifications and warranty information, Regional Training Center events, online parts requests and service ordering, news and events, career opportunities, and staff directory, among other content. Additionally, a front-and-center "Industries Served" navigation tab wisks visitors to specific industry information including athletic laundries, hotels, vended laundries, healthcare facilities, vet clinics, fire departments, and more.

A subsidiary of Wisconsin-based Continental Girbau Inc., CG West serves the Southern California vended, on-premise and industrial laundry markets by providing equipment, parts, financing, service, warranty and training. To find out more about CG West, visit <u>www.cg-west.com</u> or call 866-950-2449.

Continental Girbau Inc. is the largest of 15 subsidiaries of Girbau Global Laundry Solutions (Girbau), based in Vic, Spain. Girbau laundry products – marketed throughout 100 countries worldwide – meet rigorous environmental and safety standards established by the International Organization for Standardization (ISO). Girbau holds both ISO9001 and ISO14001 certifications. Ever focused on laundry efficiency, Continental Girbau is a member of the U.S. Green Building Council (USGB), a 501(c)(3) nonprofit that developed the Leadership in Energy and Environmental Design (LEED) Green Building Rating System. Discover more about Continental at www.cgilaundry.com or call 800-256-1073.